
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/11/26 at 5:04:47 PM
(CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

10/24/2023
Accident reported
Vehicle involved in a sideswipe collision
Involving right rear impact with another motor vehicle
Vehicle was not damaged

Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service & CommentsService Comments View Details Links

Tires Tires rotated11/06/2025View Details

Accident reported: vehicle not damaged

7  Service history records

3  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Ontario

25,025  Last reported odometer reading

2023 CADILLAC

ESCALADE ESV SPORT

VIN: 1GYS4PKL2PR338142
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
6.2L V8
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker (Need US
VPN)

-
-
-

https://www./carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/CADI/33YXJX5GFjDqDbIsFCLc_svz5Xzc2siaLdhUWLXvPUlNRXPcieC4VQIbAtTJdX2VSR714WG9rX-XXYZcPVQ3_ulMiwa3NZMZPTAuX5x-a9ub4HDqJELeHFciCmSX0jvhVbhOYdENbB25YZaVndlqha8uPUzzxg5erqOJi3Ew-VF_-o4fGkjXkVMvXLgi7ihmQhbel-0ZXKMGsJndl2UFwWG4mUxhiSwR2oq3bS6vRvBNIpdDIw_tLR1m8hdHX_ssU9qL_HkoKBBJa_15qs2is1tMvCIsDe183bOnFXD9mq7wr0lBw95zQxi5Pfena-FB44xaCkxM3splA9PUvIH67cFQqRhq0cRHPzJ4-oQSvoEnAvIVXPB2HkFtcpJV4J2zp3dpSlv7Jnek.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/CADI/33YXJX5GFjDqDbIsFCLc_svz5Xzc2siaLdhUWLXvPUlNRXPcieC4VQIbAtTJdX2VSR714WG9rX-XXYZcPVQ3_ulMiwa3NZMZPTAuX5x-a9ub4HDqJELeHFciCmSX0jvhVbhOYdENbB25YZaVndlqha8uPUzzxg5erqOJi3Ew-VF_-o4fGkjXkVMvXLgi7ihmQhbel-0ZXKMGsJndl2UFwWG4mUxhiSwR2oq3bS6vRvBNIpdDIw_tLR1m8hdHX_ssU9qL_HkoKBBJa_15qs2is1tMvCIsDe183bOnFXD9mq7wr0lBw95zQxi5Pfena-FB44xaCkxM3splA9PUvIH67cFQqRhq0cRHPzJ4-oQSvoEnAvIVXPB2HkFtcpJV4J2zp3dpSlv7Jnek.cfx


This car has been recently serviced. That's a good thing!

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

Accident reported: 10/24/2023.
Vehicle Not
Damaged

No New Issues
Reported

No New Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on
GM vehicles at recalls.gm.com.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have 17 months or 24,975 miles
remaining. Confirm with dealer or vehicle manufacturer.

Warranty
Active

Warranty
Active

Warranty
Active

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, you
may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

http://my.gm.com/recalls
https://www./carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2023

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported General Motors

Original Window
Sticker (Need US
VPN)

05/04/2023 Old Mill Chevrolet
Toronto, ON
416-766-2443
oldmillgm.ca/en/

4.2 / 5.0

6 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

05/18/2023 36 Old Mill Chevrolet
Toronto, ON
416-766-2443
oldmillgm.ca/en/

4.2 / 5.0

6 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

05/18/2023 Ontario
Ministry of Transportation

Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Black

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Year purchased 2023 2023 2024

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 7 months 3 days 1 yr. 11 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Ontario --- Ontario

Estimated miles driven per year --- --- 9,486/yr

Last reported odometer reading 6,278 7,394 25,025

-
-
-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/CADI/ysMZEDeE_v6sEkxzufxwIEB6i5G1kbrfF6_hSC8_2GQaL0RETrr_EkhyFqhpi1XLPvh1XrTa_fc_7qHnFqstP3zE3MR8D6dBMf1wmndwt2R2c0jSW-qi12dRWzbvUgXmGrucQq4lgyj5WFd8oolqvdYTlbieihoMMDkV34inXAMqZ3LnTUiRe7NBgVsehiDEAhYb5eM5BnsWKDiL5tWOggRbb5_DCcpcI6mT5GApiI62mA6mFRidDFD_zriLXBYSpFFuD2tmj7HwKYfwc08uliHosRnDWZd5e23w8hbD1K72tv6O_dRacniiCVWWFSQJRNNoFIcSsx_grdxOwHhxyUuosiBeA8AtT8Agm1aarXNOPZeKBRj6h5g_0_QaOwtXNsXoHINypQP8f2gSuak.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/CADI/ysMZEDeE_v6sEkxzufxwIEB6i5G1kbrfF6_hSC8_2GQaL0RETrr_EkhyFqhpi1XLPvh1XrTa_fc_7qHnFqstP3zE3MR8D6dBMf1wmndwt2R2c0jSW-qi12dRWzbvUgXmGrucQq4lgyj5WFd8oolqvdYTlbieihoMMDkV34inXAMqZ3LnTUiRe7NBgVsehiDEAhYb5eM5BnsWKDiL5tWOggRbb5_DCcpcI6mT5GApiI62mA6mFRidDFD_zriLXBYSpFFuD2tmj7HwKYfwc08uliHosRnDWZd5e23w8hbD1K72tv6O_dRacniiCVWWFSQJRNNoFIcSsx_grdxOwHhxyUuosiBeA8AtT8Agm1aarXNOPZeKBRj6h5g_0_QaOwtXNsXoHINypQP8f2gSuak.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/CADI/pbjDQHg4l6IevTR79kN_Cex5e_ARlTRRwPByrqqphg38yIfNrM-J5NGuwLRC3mr3X8O6B_HLRSDTFz2q0KvwZnkVXlS_QUFZhaObcvY-hvNbjliv9Mzh5ze3uEFMIGn_okU2FF3CM6WO8zW9ct5IvNktSyq5rDMqXwnBpwpjRDV6yFPuDCqTXLodAgzkx17z09scnVQXvNlLzIvUfrGyiM7bjijFEVSEuzBXFLv1LhA66wSbpuDek_gmJ7fa42YGWIETvHMMNI5_nHtn0xMaxz_N4xgwRVbNiLkPsEi6SVL-d6ojHVpxzyr3xQ9jGFH7kZZh0PDIELbVxMCGC1kuVgdMeTNU43rU6DzgNmmwC6gdGBnwxGyazGxnSgwlx9T4yDWWliv1tq6MXGHDZgE.cfx


10/24/2023 Ontario
Damage Report

Accident reported
Vehicle involved in a sideswipe collision
Involving right rear impact with another
motor vehicle
Vehicle was not damaged

A vehicle can be involved in an accident without
being damaged. Get a professional inspection to help
check for damage that may not have been reported.

10/31/2023 Ontario
Ministry of Transportation

Registration issued or renewed
Registered as personal vehicle

11/27/2023 6,278 Old Mill Chevrolet
Toronto, ON
416-766-2443
oldmillgm.ca/en/

4.2 / 5.0

6 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Key(s) (re) programmed
Tire(s) balanced

Owner 2
Purchased: 2023

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/27/2023 7,394 Ontario
Ministry of Transportation

Passed Ontario safety standards inspection
Odometer reading reported
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Black
Odometer reported as 11,899 kilometers

12/30/2023 Old Mill Chevrolet
Toronto, ON
416-766-2443
oldmillgm.ca/en/

4.2 / 5.0

6 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

01/10/2024 Old Mill Chevrolet
Toronto, ON
416-766-2443
oldmillgm.ca/en/

4.2 / 5.0

6 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

01/12/2024 Old Mill Chevrolet
Toronto, ON
416-766-2443
oldmillgm.ca/en/

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed

-
-

-

-

-
-

-
-
-
-

-

-



4.2 / 5.0

6 Verified Reviews

Owner 3
Purchased: 2024

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
9,486 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

01/12/2024 7,404 Ontario
Ministry of Transportation

Passed Ontario safety standards inspection
Odometer reading reported
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Black
Odometer reported as 11,916 kilometers

12/09/2024 13,367 Old Mill Chevrolet
Toronto, ON
416-766-2443
oldmillgm.ca/en/

4.2 / 5.0

6 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
A/C leak checked
Brakes serviced
Noise checked
Oil and filter changed
Parking assist checked
Tires rotated

01/04/2025 Ontario
Ministry of Transportation

Registration issued or renewed
Registered as personal vehicle

11/06/2025 23,915 Old Mill Chevrolet
Toronto, ON
416-766-2443
oldmillgm.ca/en/

4.2 / 5.0

6 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Battery replaced
Brakes checked
Computer reprogrammed
Engine/powertrain computer/module
reprogrammed
Tires rotated

11/20/2025 25,025 Old Mill Chevrolet
Toronto, ON
416-766-2443
oldmillgm.ca/en/

4.2 / 5.0

6 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

12/09/2025 Krown Mississauga
Mississauga, ON
905-848-5166
https://krown.com/canada/
ontario/mississauga/missis
saugawatline/

4.6 / 5.0

16 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Undercoating/rustproofing applied

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www./carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www./carfaxonline.com.

-
-
-
-
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-
-
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-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-

http://www./carfax.com/help
http://www./carfaxonline.com


Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to
the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered vehicles in the
U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or moderate.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/11/26 at
5:04:47 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
1/11/26 5:04:47 PM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2023 CADILLAC ESCALADE ESV
vehicle (VIN: 1GYS4PKL2PR338142), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/11/26 at
6:04 PM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www./carfax.com/company/about

